
Jesus Alcocer, JD/MBA Class of 2023
jalcocer@wustl.edu
2020: Houston Office of Haynes & Boone
2021: Latham & Watkins
Areas of Expertise: Houston; 
Singapore; Joint JD/MBA; International 
Students; Interviewing; Diversity 
Programs; Capital Markets

Drew Gehman, 2L
drewgehman@wustl.edu
1L: Vinson & Elkins, Houston
Areas of Expertise: BigLaw; Litigation; 
Labor & Employment; Interviewing; 
Boutique Firms; Texas; Family Law

Kexi Jin, 3L
kexi.jin@wustl.edu
1L: AB-Inbev, St. Louis
2L: Arnold & Porter, New York
Areas of Expertise: New York; 
International Students; Networking; 
Interviewing

Christopher Kim, 2L
c.i.kim@wustl.edu
1L: Polsinelli, St. Louis
Areas of Expertise: Firms; In-House; 
Networking; Interviewing; Diversity 
and Inclusion Applications; Chicago;
New York 

Matt Deutsch, 2L
matthew.deutsch@wustl.edu
1L: Husch Blackwell, St. Louis
Areas of Expertise: OCI; Firms;
Interviewing; Networking; St. Louis; 
Resumes and Cover Letters

Ashlin Orr, 3L
aorr@wustl.edu
1L: Legal Aid Society, New York
2L: Advocates for Children 
of New York
Areas of Expertise: Public Interest; 
Defense; New York

Li-Mae McClellan, 2L
li-mae@wustl.edu
1L: Women's Law Project, Pittsburgh
Areas of Expertise: Public Interest; 
Cover Letters and Resumes; 
Interviewing; Networking; and 
Professionalism

Sara Hubaishi, 3L
hubaishi@wustl.edu
1L & 2L: Polsinelli, Chicago
Areas of Expertise: Chicago; Firms; 
Data Privacy; Tech Transactional; 
Diversity Statements; Search Strategy 

Doug Crandell, 3L
doug.crandell@wustl.edu
1L & 2L: Knobbe Martens, San Diego
Areas of Expertise: Intellectual 
Property/Patents; Patent Bar; 
California (San Diego)
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Caleb Washington, 2L
c.washington@wustl.edu
1L: Winston & Strawn, New York
Areas of Expertise: Diversity 
Programs; New York; Sports and 
Entertainment; Interviewing; 
Networking; Strategy Tips

Emanuel Osei, 2L
emanuelosei@wustl.edu
1L: McGuireWoods, Charlotte 
Areas of Expertise: Southeast; 
Interviewing; Diversity Statements; 
Litigation; Corporate

Corbin Robinson, 3L
corbin.robinson@wustl.edu
1L: US Attorney's Office Southern 
District of Illinois
2L: Armstrong Teasdale, St. Louis 
Areas of Expertise: St. Louis; 
Litigation; BigLaw; Clerkships; 
Gov’t; Resume Review

Dalyn Dessaure, 3L
d.d.dessaure@wustl.edu

Heba Qazi, 3L
heba.q@wustl.edu
1L: US District Court for the Northern 
District of Alabama
2L: Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner, 
St. Louis
Areas of Expertise: St. Louis; 
Interviewing; BigLaw; Corporate; 
Resumes; Boutique Firms

Preston Williams, 3L
ptwilliams@wustl.edu

John Wilson, 2L
j.w.wilson@wustl.edu
1L: Baker McKenzie, Dallas
Areas of Expertise: Texas; Application 
Strategy; Discerning Practice Areas; 
Interviewing; Networking; Diversity 
Programs

Emily Yonan, 3L
emyonan@wustl.edu
1L: Department of Justice, 
Washington, D.C.
2L: Manhattan DA's Office
Areas of Expertise: Public Interest; 
Prosecution; New York; D.C; California; 
Cover Letters 
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OUT OF THE COUNTRY, 
BUT STILL IN TOUCH >>


